



TOS.No.44 of 2008

TOS.No.44 of 2008

N.SESHASAYEE, J.,

WEB COPY

The learned counsel for the defendants submitted that he has received an information that the third defendant died on 17.05.2017. He also adopted to furnish the details of the L.Rs of the deceased, to facilitate impleadment.

2. The plaintiff is required to take necessary steps to bring on record the legal representatives of the deceased third defendant.

Post the matter on 01.12.2021

15.11.2021

(2/2)

ds

