



WEB COPY



TOS.No.44 of 2008

A.A.NAKKIRAN, J.

Learned counsel appearing for the plaintiff submitted that he had filed an application in SR.No.4373 of 2025 on 08.01.2025 before the Registry.

2. In view of the above, Registry is directed to verify and number the same, if it is otherwise in order and post the suit on 20.01.2025.

gv

09.01.2025