



T.O.S. No. 44 of 2008



Dr.R.N.MANJULA, J.

The records have been received from the learned Additional Master No.I with the following endorsement:-

"Plaintiff's counsel present. PW1 present. Defendant's side no representation at 10.30 AM. D1 to D4 counsel present and represented at 10.45 AM as the 1st defendant namely D.Kumari died, his L.R.'s were brought on record on Appln.No.804 of 2025 by an order dated 20.02.2025 thereafter the plaintiff did not file the amended plaint and no notice was issued to the newly impleaded parties they are D7 to D10. In this circumstances, without the amended plaint and non-issuance of notice, D1 to D4 counsel represented as unable to cross examine PW1 and requested to post the case before the Hon'ble Court. At request of D1 to D4 counsel, post the case before the Hon'ble Court. Submit all the case records before the Hon'ble Court."

2. The learned counsel for the plaintiffs submitted that the amended plaint has to be filed along with the notice.
3. In view of the same, the matter is adjourned after two weeks.
4. Notice be served upon the newly added parties returnable in two weeks. Private notice is also permitted.
5. Let amended copy of the plaint be filed in two weeks.

19.09.2025

Maya